R&K Company Limited
721-1 MAEDA, FUJI-City, SHIZUOKA Pref. JAPAN 416-8577
TEL : +81-545-31-2600 FAX : +81-545-31-1600 E-mail : info@rkco.jp
URL : http://rk-microwave.com
All Solid State ≧≧20kW All Solid State ≧20kW
High Power Amplifier !!High Power Amplifier !!
Model Name : CA509MBW6-7373RModel Name : CA509MBW6-7373R
All Solid State Amp. (300W×128parallel)
Frequency Range : 509MHz ±3MHz
Output Power  : 20kW (min.) @P1dB
Forced Air Cooling, best MTBF design.
All Solid State Amp. (300W×128parallel)
Frequency Range : 509MHz ±3MHz
Output Power  : 20kW (min.) @P1dB
Forced Air Cooling, best MTBF design.
-18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -2 0-6 -4
60
50
55
65
75
70
507506 512509 511508504 514505 510 513507506 512509 511508504 514505 510 513
-30
-40
-50
-20
503500 518509 515506494 524497 512 521
1.6
1.4
1.2
1.8
74
73
72
75
74
73
72
75
503500 518509 515506494 497 512 521 524
Input Power(dBm)
Frequency
504MHz
509MHz
514MHz
■ All Solid State Amp.(300W×128parallel)
■ Frequency Range :509MHz ±3MHz
■ Output Power    :20kW(min.)@1dB Comp.
■ Forced Air Cooling,Best MTBF Design.
Frequency Range
Small Signal Gain
Gain Flatness
Output Power
Operation Mode
Harmonics
Spurious
Impedance
Input VSWR
Output VSWR
AC Supply Input
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Connectors
    RF‐IN
    RF‐OUT
    Circurator Dummy Port
    GPIB
    Input/Output Monitor
Size
Weight
Cooling
:  509MHz ±3MHz
:  ＋73.0dB (min.)
:  ±0.5dB (max.)
:  20kW (min.)    @1dB Comp.
:  Class AB
:  －40.0dBc (max.)   @Po=20kW
:  －65.0dBc (max.)   @Po=20kW
:  50Ω
:  1.3 (max.)
:  1.3 (max.)
:  AC200V±15％／3φ,
   50／60Hz, 75kVA
:     0℃ to ＋40℃
:  －15℃ to ＋65℃
:  SMA‐FEMALE
:  6 1/8”EIA Flange
:  3 1/8”EIA Flange
:  57FE - 20240 - 20SD35
:  SMA‐FEMALE
:  (W)880mm×(D)1135mm×(H)2034mm
:  1200.0kg (typ.)
:  Forced Air Cooling and Water Cooling
R&K-CA509MBW6-7373R
Frequency(MHz)
G
ai
n(
dB
)
Frequency(MHz)
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
(d
B
m
)
Frequency(MHz)
O
ut
pu
t H
ar
m
on
ic
s(
dB
c)
Frequency(MHz)
V
S
W
R
Output VSWR
Input VSWR
Model Name
R&K-CA509MBW6-7373R
Output Power = 20kW
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
(d
Bm
)
RF POWER AMPLIFIER
Output Power LinearityOutput Power Linearity
HOW TO ORDER
Output Power 1dB Gain Comp.Output Power 1dB Gain Comp. Output HarmonicsOutput Harmonics
Gain FlatnessGain Flatness Input / Output VSWRInput / Output VSWR
SPECIFICATIONS ＠＋25℃
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE (Temp @+25℃)
No Option